
MANT/CO/CFQ/MAY-01 

INVITATION FOR QUOTATION  

FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SEWING MACHINES 

 

Quotation ID.: MANT/CO/ET/2025-26/01      Dated: 19.05.2025 

 

Manbhum Ananda Ashram Nityananda Trust (MANT) invites sealed quotations from reputed and 

authorized suppliers for the supply, installation, and commissioning of Sewing Machines under the 

project - EmpowerThread: Sewing Machine-Based Livelihoods for Women of Puncha Block of 

Purulia District, West Bengal supported by Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Limited for the socio-

economic empowerment of women. 

 

1. Item Details 

Make Model Description Quantity 

Jack JK-A2B-C Single Needle Lock Stitch (SNLS), with Auto Cutter, complete 
set with Stand & Table 

25 Nos. 

 

2. Technical Specifications and Requirements 

 

a. Brand & Model: Jack JK-A2B-C 

b. Features: Single Needle Lock Stitch (SNLS), with Auto Cutter, complete set with stand & 

table 

c. Warranty: Minimum 12 months onsite warranty 

d. Service Support: 

i. post-warranty service support must be ensured for a minimum of 3 years on 

PCB, motor, encoder, panel, and sensor. 

ii. To & fro travel, lodging and boarding expenses for service personnel will be 

borne by MANT. 

e. Installation: Free installation must be provided at the designated site i.e. at Puncha 

Block, District Purulia, West Bengal. 

f. GST: As applicable under Government norms and must be clearly mentioned in the 

quotation. 

g. Freight: Delivery (at designated site, Puncha) charges should be mentioned separately 

 

3. Eligibility Criteria 

a. The bidder must be a registered firm/company with a valid GST registration. 

b. Experience in supplying and installing industrial sewing machines is mandatory. 

 

4. Submission of Quotation 

a. The quotation must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly mentioning “Quotation 

for Supply of Sewing Machines – Quotation ID: MANT/CO/ET/2025-26/01, Dated: 

19.05.2025” 

b. The envelope should contain: 

i. Quotation on the letter head of the company/supplier with cost per 25 unit, 

GST, total amount including freight and installation, warranty and service 

commitment (As per the format attached as annexure -1) 

ii. Copy of PAN 

iii. Copy of GST Registration 

 



MANT/CO/CFQ/MAY-01 

5. Important Dates 

a. Last date for submission: 31st May, 2025 

b. Opening of quotations: 2nd June, 2025 

c. Validity: All quoted rates should be valid for at least 20 days from the date of opening of 

quotation. 

d. Purchase order will be issued within 3 days of opening of quotations 

e. Delivery Timeline: Within 10 days from the date of issue of Purchase order 

 

6. Contact Information 

For any clarification, please e-mail: mant.kolkata@gmail.com / anirban@cphr-mant.org, Phone: 

+91-7003440045 

 

7. Terms & Conditions 

a. MANT reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any 

reason. 

b. Incomplete or conditional quotations shall be summarily rejected. 

c. The vendor must ensure free installation and proper demonstration at the project location 

and the machines must be delivered in good condition and as per specifications. 

d. Payment will be in two tranches. First, 80% as advance, and balance 20% immediately 

after commissioning. 

e. Mode of payment: Online Bank Transfer through RTGS / NEFT 

 

 

 

S/d 

Dr. Chandidas Mukherjee 

Secretary 

Manbhum Ananda Ashram Nityananda Trust (MANT) 

19.05.2025 

 

  

mailto:mant.kolkata@gmail.com
mailto:anirban@cphr-mant.org


MANT/CO/CFQ/MAY-01 

Annexure-1 

 

[ON COMPANY LETTER HEAD] 

 

SUBMISSION OF QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SEWING MACHINES 

 

EmpowerThread: Sewing Machine-Based Livelihoods for Women of Puncha Block of Purulia 

District, West Bengal 

Quotation ID: MANT/CO/ET/2025-26/01, Dated: 19.05.2025 

 

To 

Manbhum Ananda Ashram Nityananda Trust (MANT) 

The Chambers, Ground Floor, Space No. 006 & 007 

1865 Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata 107 

 

COST COMPONENT – A 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Description Qty 
Rate IGST CGST SGST TOTAL 

in INR in INR in INR in INR in INR 

1 

Make: Jack 
Model: JK-A2B-C 
Single Needle Lock 
Stitch (SNLS), with 
Auto Cutter, complete 
set with Stand & Table 

25    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
    

 
 
 

 

COST COMPONENT – B  

Freight/delivery charges  

Description Amount (in INR) 

Delivery charges 
Site location: Puncha, Purulia, West Bengal – 723151 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Seal & Signature         Date: 


